
ti~/07 2003 15:55 FAX 61 2 9261 1342 RTBU NS\V BRANCH 

Facsiznile Tzoansanittal 

RAIL, TRAM & BUS UNION 
(02) 9264 2511 

(02) 9261 1342 
LEVEL 4, 321 PITT STREET 
SYDNEY NSW 2000 

Date: 

Attention: ::I:rdd-b\ ~;,.,~,.--
. AIR.C 

From: 

Number of pages (including this cover): 3 

Comment(s): 

Fax No: 

\ 
4-

RECEIVEO ~ \ 

Pri..,.acy and Codidontiality Noti.:::e: The information containecl in this tranarnis:;icm i~ intend.~~~ffl~~ 
It may conntin privileged and eorJidanHallnformation ~;~.nd if you are not an Intended re<.:ipiellt, you 
action in reliance on it. If you have received this facsirnl.lQc in error, ple~;~.se notlfy tlte aendeT imm¢-diate!y', 

NICK LEWOCKI- SECRETARY 

-" 



- 01107 2003 15:55 FAX 61 2 9261 1342 RTBU NS\V BRANCH 141002 

B:..¥·a=up - - - . --- -
T~Jiagraphic AOdress: 
"SOLIDARITY" SYDNEY 

Rail, Tram & Bus Union 
In your reply please quote reference 

NL/HB 

7th July 2003 

Industrial Registrar 
Australian Industrial 
Relations Co:m.mission 
LevelS, Terrace Towers 
80 William Street 
EAST SYDNEY NSW 2011 

Dear Sir, 

NEW SOUTH WALES BRANCH 
Level 4, 321 Pitt Street. 

SYDNEY N.S.W. 2000 
A.B.N. 55 090 785 801 TELEPHONE: (02) 9264 2511 (9 LINES) 

FAX: (02) 9261 1342 
EMAIL: nswho@~tbu~nsw.org 

AlffiANGEMENT FOR THE CONDUCf OF AN ELECTION FOR A VACANT POSmON 

I wish to advise that a vacancy exists for one (1) Sub-Divisional Representative from the Ttam & 
Bus Division- Ryde Depot. 

Attached is Mr. William Wilson's resignation as Sub-Divisional Representative at Ryde Depot. 

It would be appreciated if you could make the appropriate arrangerrtents ro conduct an election to 
fill the vacant position. 

Thanking you. 

Yours s~ely, 

fl ~ Ot¥"1 
NLEWOCKI 
SECRETARY 



. . 

'--"' 

Telegraphic Address: 
'SOLIDARITY' SYDNEY --

Rail, Tram & Bus Union 
In your reply please quote reference 

NL/HB 

7th July 2003 

Industrial Registrar 
Australian Industrial 
Relations Commission 
LevelS, Terrace Towers 
80 William Street 
EAST SYDNEY NSW 2011 

Dear Sir, 

NEW SOUTH WALES BRANCH 
Level 4, 321 Pitt Street, 

SYDNEY N.S.W. 2000 
A.B.N. 55 090 785 801 TELEPHONE: (02) 9264 2511 (9 LINES) 

FAX: (02) 9261 1342 
EMAIL: nswho@ rtbu-nsw.org 

ARRANGEMENT FOR THE CONDUCT OF AN ELECTION FOR A VACANT POSffiON 

I wish to advise that a vacancy exists for one (1) Sub-Divisional Representative from the Tram & 
Bus Division - Ryde Depot. 

Attached is Mr. William Wilson's resignation as Sub-Divisional Representative at Ryde Depot. 

It would be appreciated if you could make the appropriate arrangements to conduct an election to 
fill the vacant position. 

Thanking you. 

Yours s~ely, 

fl J#w 08/f./ 
NLEWOCKI 
SECRETARY 



, -":JAVOR, Caroline 

From: 
Sent: 
To: 
Subject: 

ATT89816.1XT E2003/229 
!IU NSW casual 

postmaster@air.gov.au 
Monday, 14 July 2003 11 :52 AM 
caroline.pryor@air.gov.au 
Message relayed (industrial.elections@aec.gov.au) 

Your message has been relayed 
to the following recipient is): 

industrial.elections@aec.gov.au 
Message relayed 

The message was successfully delivered to 1 recipient(s) 
at domain aec.gov.au. 

1 

-' 

------~-------



• 
10:36 AEC PAY 7 AIR VIC 

RANPWICKDEPOT 

Representative to Branch Divisional Committee (1) 

Candidates 

VOGEL, Paul 
BRYSON, Andrew 
PARKINSON, Michael J. 
PALEOLOGOS, Nick 

Formal ballot papers 
Informal ballot papers 

I declare Andrew BRYSON elected. 

RYDEDEPOT 

Representative to Branch Divisional Committee (1) 

Candidates 

GRANT, Alan 
WILLSON, William Jamee 

Ray 

. · · · Formiu ballot papers 
Informal ballot papers 

I declare Wendy WIRTH elected. 

20 December 2002 

30 
84 
71 
44 

229 
3 

15 
100 >(_ 

13 
39 
27 
44 
7 

245 
1_. 

200 
54 
32 

286 
6 

N0.686 GJ04 

Page4of4 



) 

10:36 AEC PAY 7 AIR VIC 

RAIL, TRAM & BUS INDUSTRY UNION 
NEW SOUTH WALES BRANCH 

TRAM AND BUS DIVISION 

DECLARATION OF RESULTS FOR CONTESTED OFFICES 

ND.686 

Results of the elections for the following offices conducted under the rules of the organisation­
E. No. 136 of 2002 

Number of voters on the Roll ofVoters 3,382 

Ballot papers issued: 
Belmont Depot 67 
Brook<>'ale Depot 148 
Bmwood Depot 165 
Hamilton Depot 125 
K;ngt~grove Depot 264 
Leichhardt Depot 117 
Mona Vale Depot 89 
North Sydney Depot 48 
Port Botany Depot 202 
RendwickDepot 222 
Ryde Depot 235 
Waverley Depot 245 
Willoughby Depot 189 
Sydney Light Rail 9 

Provisional votes issued 160 
Absent votes issued 52 
Postal votes issued 85 

Provisional votes rejected at preliminary scrutiny: 57 
Absent votes re.jeoted at preliminacy' scrutiny: 5 

BRANCH DIVISIONAL PRESIDENT (1) 

Candidates 

JENKINS, Peter 
BURNEY, Stuart 

Formal ballot papers 
Informal ballot papers 

I declare Peter JENKINS elected. 

BRANCH DIVISIONAL VICE· PRESIDENT (1) 

Candidatas 

DAWES, Keith 
ALDRIDGE, Darryl A. 
McCARTHY, Patrick 

Formal ballot papers 
Informal ballot papers 

I declare Patrick McCARTHY elected. 

1433 
789 

2222 
104 

597 
346 

123$ 

2176 
150 

~r\. "' .. 

1\fCUVCD 
?. 0 DEC 2002 

1101 

3'2.. 

Pogo lof4 



Jlt,r 
~ AUSTRALIA,,J.. 

\»..»»;:;{(®(<!'" 

AUSTRALIAN INDUSTRIAL REGISTRY 

Electoral Commissioner Through 
Australian Electoral Officer (industrial.elections@aec.gov .au) 

Level 8, Terrace Towers 
80 William Street, East Sydney, NSW 2011 

Telephone: (02) 8374 6666 
Fax: (02) 9380 6990 

Under subsection 189 of Schedule 1B of the Workplace Relations Act 1996, please arrange for the 
conduct of the following election by the Australian Electoral Commission: 

E No 2003/229 

RE: AUSTRALIAN RAIL, TRAM AND BUS INDUSTRY UNION 

Positions: 

See Decision 

Relevant Information: casual vacancy, direct voting system, first past post. 

Contact: Nick Lewocki 
Branch Secretary 

Phone: (02) 9264 2511 

A copy of the decision is enclosed. 

I further request that you arrange for this office to be notified that arrangements for the conduct of 
this election have been made, by email transmission at industrial.elections@air.gov .au 

~~(?~ 
for Deputy Industrial Registrar 

22 July 2003 



Mr Nick Lewocki 
Branch Secretary 

• -',._AUSTRALIA ,,._ ____ ,_ 

AUSTRALIAN INDUSTRIAL REGISTRY 

LevelS, Terrace Towers 
80 William Street, East Sydney, NSW 2011 

Telephone: (02) 8374 6666 
Fa>c (02) 9380 6990 

Australian Rail, Tram and Bus Industry Union-New South Wales Branch 
Level 4, 321 Pitt Street 
SYDNEY NSW 2000 

sent also 
via email- nswho@rtbu-nsw.org 
fax 02 92611342 

Dear Mr Lewocki, 

RE: AUSTRALIAN RAIL, TRAM AND BUS INDUSTRY UNION-NEW SOUTH WALES 
BRANCH 

Re: Arrangements for the conduct of an Election 
(E2003/229) 

A copy of the Registrar's decision in relation to the above matter is enclosed. 

The Registrar is making arrangements, under subsection 189(3) of Schedule 1B of the Workplace 
Relations Act 1996, with the Electoral Commissioner for the conduct of the subject election by a 
member of staff of the Australian Electoral Commission, who will contact you in the near future 
about the election. 

Yours Sincerely 

~~('~ 
for Deputy Industrial Registrar 

22 July 2003 



PR935119 

WORKPLACE RELATIONS ACT 1996 
s189 RAO Schedule - arrangement for conduct of an election 

Australian Rail, Tram and Bus Industry Union 
(E2003/229) 

B. R. JENKINS SYDNEY, 22 JULY 2003 
DEPUTY INDUSTRIAL REGISTRAR 

DECISION 

On 7 July 2003 the New South Wales Branch of the abovenamed organisation lodged in the 
Industrial Registry prescribed information in relation to an election to fill the following casual 
vacancy: 

Tram and Bus Division 
Sub-Divisional Representative to Branch Divisional Committee - Ryde Depot (1) 

I am satisfied that an election for the abovenamed office is required to be held under the rules 
of the organisation and, under subsection 189(3) of Schedule lB of the Workplace Relations 
Act 1996, I am making arrangements for the conduct of the election by the Australian Electoral 
Commission. 



Australian Rail, Tram and Bus Industry Union 

DECLARATION OF RESULTS FOR CONTESTED OFFICES 

Results of the election for the following offices conducted in accordance with subsection 189(3) of 
Schedule 1 B of the Workplace Relations Act 1996 and the rules of the organisation. 

E No. 229 of 2003 

Ballot papers issued 
Duplicate ballot papers issued 
TOTAL BALLOT PAPERS ISSUED 
Ballot papers I envelopes returned for scrutiny 
Less ballot papers I envelopes rejected at preliminary 
TOTAL BALLOT PAPERS ADMITTED TO SCRUTINY 
Percentage of ballot papers returned to number issued 
Ballot papers returned as unclaimed mail 
Ballot papers not returned 

258 
0 

258 
257 

2 
255 
iOO 

0 

Sub-Divisional Representative to Branch Divisional Committee - Ryde Depot (1) 

Candidates 

MCKAY, Raymond Jonathan 
SMITH, David Wayne 
HEAZLEWOOD, Christopher Roy 
JAGGERS, Daniel Ronald 
GRANT, Alan John 

Formal ballot papers 
Informal ballot papers 

I declare Daniel Ronald Jaggers elected. 

Roy Hill 
Returning Officer 
Australian Electoral Corn mission 

19 September 2003 

i6 
54 
33 
i44 

4 

25i 
4 



Australian Rail, Tram and Bus Industry Union 

DECLARATION OF RESULTS FOR CONTESTED OFFICES 

Results of the election for the following offices conducted in accordance with subsection 189(3) of 
Schedule 1 B of the Workplace Relations Act 1996 and the rules of the organisation. 

E No. 229 of 2003 

Ballot papers issued 
Duplicate ballot papers issued 
TOTAL BALLOT PAPERS ISSUED 
Ballot papers I envelopes returned for scrutiny 
Less ballot papers I envelopes rejected at preliminary 
TOTAL BALLOT PAPERS ADMITTED TO SCRUTINY 
Percentage of ballot papers returned to number issued 
Ballot papers returned as unclaimed mail 
Ballot papers not returned 

258 
0 

258 
257 

2 
255 
iOO 

0 

Sub-Divisional Representative to Branch Divisional Committee - Ryde Depot (1) 

Candidates 

MCKAY, Raymond Jonathan 
SMITH, David Wayne 
HEAZLEWOOD, Christopher Roy 
JAGGERS, Daniel Ronald 
GRANT, Alan John 

Formal ballot papers 
Informal ballot papers 

I declare Daniel Ronald Jaggers elected. 

Roy Hill 
Returning Officer 
Australian Electoral Corn mission 

19 September 2003 

i6 
54 
33 
i44 

4 

25i 
4 


