E2003/229

Facsimile Transmittal

RAIL, TRAM & BUS UNION

(02) 9264 2511 (02) 9261 1342 LEVEL 4, 321 PITT STREET SYDNEY NSW 2000



Date: 7th July 2003

Attention: Industrial Registrar

Fax No: 9380 -6990

AIRC

From:

Nok Lewocki

Number of pages (including this cover): 3,

Comment(s):

Conduct of on Election for a Nacant-Position.

RECEIVEO

7 1111 2003

AUSTRALIAN
INDUSTRIAL
REGISTRY

Privacy and Confidentiality Notice: The information contained in this transmission is intended to the planes temperature. It may contain privileged and confidential information and if you are not an intended recipient, you must not copy, distribute or take any action in reliance on it. If you have received this facsimile in error, please notify the sender immediately.

NICK LEWOCKI - SECRETARY



Telegraphic Address: 'SOLIDARITY' SYDNEY

Rail, Tram & Bus Union

NEW SOUTH WALES BRANCH

In your reply please quote reference NL/HB

A.B.N. 55 090 785 801

Lavel 4, 321 Pitt Street, SYDNEY N.S.W. 2000

TELEPHONE: (02) 9264 2511 (9 LINES)

FAX: (02) 9261 1342 EMAIL: nswho@rtbu-nsw.org

7th July 2003

Industrial Registrar
Australian Industrial
Relations Commission
Level 8, Terrace Towers
80 William Street
EAST SYDNEY NSW 2011

Dear Sir,

ARRANGEMENT FOR THE CONDUCT OF AN ELECTION FOR A VACANT POSITION

I wish to advise that a vacancy exists for one (1) Sub-Divisional Representative from the Tram & Bus Division – Ryde Depot.

Attached is Mr. William Wilson's resignation as Sub-Divisional Representative at Ryde Depot.

It would be appreciated if you could make the appropriate arrangements to conduct an election to fill the vacant position.

Thanking you.

Yours sincerely,

N LEWOCKI SECRETARY



Telegraphic Address: 'SOLIDARITY' SYDNEY



Rail, Tram & Bus Union

NEW SOUTH WALES BRANCH

In your reply please quote reference $NL/HB \label{eq:nl}$

A.B.N. 55 090 785 801

Level 4, 321 Pitt Street, SYDNEY N.S.W. 2000 TELEPHONE: (02) 9264 2511 (9 LINES) FAX: (02) 9261 1342

EMAIL: nswho@rtbu-nsw.org

7th July 2003



Industrial Registrar
Australian Industrial
Relations Commission
Level 8, Terrace Towers
80 William Street
EAST SYDNEY NSW 2011



Dear Sir,

ARRANGEMENT FOR THE CONDUCT OF AN ELECTION FOR A VACANT POSITION

I wish to advise that a vacancy exists for one (1) Sub-Divisional Representative from the Tram & Bus Division – Ryde Depot.

Attached is Mr. William Wilson's resignation as Sub-Divisional Representative at Ryde Depot.

It would be appreciated if you could make the appropriate arrangements to conduct an election to fill the vacant position.

Thanking you.

Yours sincerely,

N LEWOCKI SECRETARY

PRYOR, Caroline

From:

postmaster@air.gov.au

Sent:

Monday, 14 July 2003 11:52 AM

To:

caroline.pryor@air.gov.au

Subject:

Message relayed (industrial.elections@aec.gov.au)





ATT89816.TXT E2003/229 3IU NSW casual

Your message has been relayed

to the following recipient(s):

industrial.elections@aec.gov.au
Message relayed

The message was successfully delivered to 1 recipient(s) at domain aec.gov.au.

RANDWICK DEPOT

Representative to Branch Divisional Committee (1)

Candidates

VOGEL, Paul	30
BRYSON, Andrew	84
PARKINŚON, Michael J.	71
PALEOLOGOS, Niek	44
Formal ballot papers	229
Informal ballot papers	. 3

I declare Andrew BRYSON elected.

RYDE DEPOT

Representative to Branch Divisional Committee (1)

Candidates

GRANT, Alan	15	. ,
WILLSON, William James	100	×
McKAY, Ray	13	
HEAZLEWOOD, Christopher	39	
SMITH, David Wayne	27	
BRYCE, Vic	.44	
BURNS, David	7.	
Formal ballot papers	245	
Informal ballot papers	1	
I declare William James WILLSON elected.		
I deciste Attitism names Attitismoti elegant.		

WAVERLEY DEPOT

Representative to Branch Divisional Committee (1)

Candidates

WIRTH, Wendy	200
WILD, Bruce	54
FERGUSON, Clive	32
	286
Formal ballot papers Informal ballot papers	6

I declare Wendy WIRTH slected.

Dee Jones Returning Officer,

Australian Electoral Commission,

Sydney

20 December 2002

32.

RAIL, TRAM & BUS INDUSTRY UNION NEW SOUTH WALES BRANCH TRAM AND BUS DIVISION

DECLARATION OF RESULTS FOR CONTESTED OFFICES

Results of the elections for the following offices conducted under the rules of the organisation— E. No. 136 of 2002

Number of voters on the Roll of Voters	3,382
Ballot papers issued:	
Belmont Depot	67
Brookvale Depot	148
Burwood Depot	165
Hamilton Depot	125
Kingagrove Depot	264
Leichhardt Depot	117
Mona Vale Depot	89
North Sydney Depot	48
Port Botany Depot	202
Randwick Depot	222
Ryde Depot	235
Waverley Depot	245
Willoughby Depot	189
Sydney Light Rail	9
Provisional votes issued	160
Absent votes issued	52
Postal votes issued	85
Provisional votes rejected at preliminary scrutiny:	57
Absent votes rejected at preliminary scrutiny:	5

BRANCH DIVISIONAL PRESIDENT (1)

Candidates

JENKINS, Peter	1433
BURNEY, Stuart	789
Formal ballot papers	2222
Informal ballot papers	104
I declare Peter JENKINS elected.	

BRANCH DIVISIONAL VICE-PRESIDENT (1)

Candidates

DAWES, Keith	597
ALDRIDGE, Darryl A.	346
McCARTHY, Patrick	1233
Formal ballot papers	2176 150

I declare Patrick McCARTHY elected.



Level 8, Terrace Towers 80 William Street, East Sydney, NSW 2011 Telephone: (02) 8374 6666 Fax: (02) 9380 6990

Electoral Commissioner Through Australian Electoral Officer (industrial.elections@aec.gov.au)

Under subsection 189 of Schedule 1B of the Workplace Relations Act 1996, please arrange for the conduct of the following election by the Australian Electoral Commission:

E No 2003/229

RE: AUSTRALIAN RAIL, TRAM AND BUS INDUSTRY UNION

Positions:

See Decision

Relevant Information: casual vacancy, direct voting system, first past post.

Contact:

Nick Lewocki

Branch Secretary

Phone:

(02) 9264 2511

A copy of the decision is enclosed.

I further request that you arrange for this office to be notified that arrangements for the conduct of this election have been made, by email transmission at industrial elections@air.gov.au

for Deputy Industrial Registrar

22 July 2003

Level 8, Terrace Towers 80 William Street, East Sydney, NSW 2011 Telephone: (02) 8374 6666 Fax: (02) 9380 6990

Mr Nick Lewocki **Branch Secretary** Australian Rail, Tram and Bus Industry Union-New South Wales Branch Level 4, 321 Pitt Street SYDNEY NSW 2000

sent also via email- nswho@rtbu-nsw.org fax 02 92611342

Dear Mr Lewocki,

RE: AUSTRALIAN RAIL, TRAM AND BUS INDUSTRY UNION-NEW SOUTH WALES **BRANCH**

Re: Arrangements for the conduct of an Election (E2003/229)

A copy of the Registrar's decision in relation to the above matter is enclosed.

The Registrar is making arrangements, under subsection 189(3) of Schedule 1B of the Workplace Relations Act 1996, with the Electoral Commissioner for the conduct of the subject election by a member of staff of the Australian Electoral Commission, who will contact you in the near future about the election.

Yours Sincerely

for Deputy Industrial Registrar

Carolin Pro

22 July 2003

WORKPLACE RELATIONS ACT 1996

s189 RAO Schedule - arrangement for conduct of an election

Australian Rail, Tram and Bus Industry Union (E2003/229)

B. R. JENKINS DEPUTY INDUSTRIAL REGISTRAR SYDNEY, 22 JULY 2003

DECISION

On 7 July 2003 the New South Wales Branch of the abovenamed organisation lodged in the Industrial Registry prescribed information in relation to an election to fill the following casual vacancy:

Tram and Bus Division

Sub-Divisional Representative to Branch Divisional Committee - Ryde Depot (1)

I am satisfied that an election for the abovenamed office is required to be held under the rules of the organisation and, under subsection 189(3) of Schedule 1B of the Workplace Relations Act 1996, I am making arrangements for the conduct of the election by the Australian Electoral Commission.



Australian Rail, Tram and Bus Industry Union

DECLARATION OF RESULTS FOR CONTESTED OFFICES

Results of the election for the following offices conducted in accordance with subsection 189(3) of Schedule 1B of the Workplace Relations Act 1996 and the rules of the organisation.

E No. 229 of 2003

Ballot papers issued	258
Duplicate ballot papers issued	0
TOTAL BALLOT PAPERS ISSUED	258
Ballot papers / envelopes returned for scrutiny	257
Less ballot papers / envelopes rejected at preliminary	2
TOTAL BALLOT PAPERS ADMITTED TO SCRUTINY	255
Percentage of ballot papers returned to number issued	100
Ballot papers returned as unclaimed mail	0
Ballot papers not returned	1

Sub-Divisional Representative to Branch Divisional Committee - Ryde Depot (1)

Candidates	<u>Votes</u>
MCKAY, Raymond Jonathan	16
SMITH, David Wayne	54
HEAZLEWOOD, Christopher Roy	33
JAGGERS, Daniel Ronald	144
GRANT, Alan John	4
Formal ballot papers	251
Informal ballot papers	4

I declare Daniel Ronald Jaggers elected.



Roy Hill Returning Officer Australian Electoral Commission

19 September 2003

Australian Rail, Tram and Bus Industry Union

DECLARATION OF RESULTS FOR CONTESTED OFFICES

Results of the election for the following offices conducted in accordance with subsection 189(3) of Schedule 1B of the Workplace Relations Act 1996 and the rules of the organisation.

E No. 229 of 2003

Ballot papers issued	258
Duplicate ballot papers issued	0
TOTAL BALLOT PAPERS ISSUED	258
Ballot papers / envelopes returned for scrutiny	257
Less ballot papers / envelopes rejected at preliminary	2
TOTAL BALLOT PAPERS ADMITTED TO SCRUTINY	255
Percentage of ballot papers returned to number issued	100
Ballot papers returned as unclaimed mail	0
Ballot papers not returned	1

Sub-Divisional Representative to Branch Divisional Committee - Ryde Depot (1)

Candidates	<u>Votes</u>
MCKAY, Raymond Jonathan	16
SMITH, David Wayne	54
HEAZLEWOOD, Christopher Roy	33
JAGGERS, Daniel Ronald	144
GRANT, Alan John	4
Formal ballot papers	251
Informal ballot papers	4

I declare Daniel Ronald Jaggers elected.



Roy Hill Returning Officer Australian Electoral Commission

19 September 2003